

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF ARIZONA

CAREY D. DOBSON, WILLIAM
EKSTROM, TED A. SCHMIDT,
and JOHN THOMAS TAYLOR III,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA ex rel.
COMMISSION ON APPELLATE
COURT APPOINTMENTS,

Respondent.

Supreme Court No. CV-13-0225-SA

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR SPECIAL ACTION**

Paul F. Eckstein, Bar No. 001822
Joel W. Nomkin, Bar No. 011939
D. Andrew Gaona, Bar No. 028414
PERKINS COIE LLP
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788
Telephone: 602.351.8000
Facsimile: 602.648.7000
Email: PEckstein@perkinscoie.com
JNomkin@perkinscoie.com
AGaona@perkinscoie.com

Stanley G. Feldman, Bar No. 000838
**HARALSON, MILLER, PITT,
FELDMAN & MCANALLY PLC**
One South Church Avenue, Suite 900
Tucson, AZ 85701-1620
Telephone: 520.792.3836
Facsimile: 520.624.5080
Email: sfeldman@hmpmlaw.com

Frank X. Gordon, Jr., Bar No. 000751
**ROUSH McCracken &
GUERRERO, LLP**
1190 East Missouri Avenue, Suite 190
Phoenix, AZ 85014
Telephone: 602.493.1666
Email: gordonfx@q.com

Mark I. Harrison, Bar No. 001226
OSBORN MALEDON PA
2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Telephone: 602.640.9324
Email: mharrison@omlaw.com

Charles E. Jones, Bar No. 001593
5022 East Calle del Norte
Phoenix, AZ 85018
Telephone: 602.799.9976
Email: cjoneslaw@cox.net

Ruth McGregor, Bar No. 003820
7601 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85020
Telephone: 602.395.3394
Email: ruthvmcgregor@gmail.com

James Moeller, Bar No. 001086
909 East Northern Avenue, No. 246
Phoenix, AZ 85020
Telephone: 602.538.6237
Email: None

Thomas A. Zlaket, Bar No. 001819
THOMAS A. ZLAKET PLLC
310 South Williams Blvd., Suite 170
Tucson, AZ 85711
Telephone: 520.750.0250
Email: tom@zlaketlaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

August 14, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
JURISDICTION	2
STANDING	3
RESPONSE TO THE STATE’S “STATEMENT OF FACTS”	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. H.B. 2600 VIOLATES ARTICLE XXI OF THE ARIZONA CONSTITUTION BECAUSE IT PURPORTS TO AMEND THE CONSTITUTION BY STATUTE	6
II. PETITIONERS WITHDRAW THEIR ARGUMENT THAT H.B. 2600 VIOLATES ARTICLE IV, PART 1, § 1(14) OF THE ARIZONA CONSTITUTION.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ariz. Early Childhood Dev. & Health Bd. v. Brewer</i> , 221 Ariz. 467, 212 P.3d 805 (2009)	3
<i>Baker v. Bosworth</i> , 222 P.2d 416 (Colo. 1950).....	8
<i>Bennett v. Napolitano</i> , 206 Ariz. 520, 81 P.3d 311 (2003)	3
<i>Bussart v. Super. Ct.</i> , 11 Ariz. App. 348, 464 P.2d 668 (1970)	2
<i>Direct Sellers Ass'n v. McBrayer</i> , 109 Ariz. 3, 503 P.2d 951 (1972)	7
<i>Goodyear Farms v. City of Avondale</i> , 148 Ariz. 216, 714 P.2d 386 (1986)	4
<i>Rios v. Symington</i> , 172 Ariz. 3, 833 P.2d 20 (1992)	4
<i>Sears v. Hull</i> , 192 Ariz. 65, 961 P.2d 1013 (1998)	4
<i>State ex rel. Montgomery v. Mathis</i> , 231 Ariz. 103, 290 P.3d 1126 (App. 2012)	6
<i>State ex rel. Twichell v. Hall</i> , 171 N.W. 213 (N.D. 1918)	8
<i>Turley v. Bolin</i> , 27 Ariz. App. 345, 554 P.2d 1288 (1976)	6, 7, 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const. art. I, § 2	9
Ariz. Const. art. IV, pt. 2, § 1(2).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

Ariz. Const. art. V, § 2 9

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 2 8

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 5(1) 2, 3

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 5(4) 3

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 36 8

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 37 passim

Ariz. Const. art. XXI 6

Ariz. R. P. Spec. Action 1(a) 3
